Time

1:00 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:50 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Northern New Mexico Citizens’ Advisory Board Meeting
September 26, 2018
1:00 p.m. to 5:15 p.m.
Sagebrush Inn Conference Center
1508 Paseo del Pueblo Sur
Taos, New Mexico 87571

AGENDA

Action Presenter
Call to Order Lee Bishop, DDFO
Welcome and Introductions Gerard Martinez y Valencia, Chair

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes of July 25, 2018

Old Business

a. Report on EM SSAB Chair's Meeting and EM Cleanup Conference Gerard and Stan

b. Update on DNFSB

c. Otheritems

New Business

“Safety Oversight of Environmental Management Programs at LANL” Sarah Gilbertson

Networking Break

Update on Consent Order Execution Doug Hintze
Arturo Duran

Neelam Dhawan

Public Comment Period

Update from EM-Los Alamos Field Office Doug Hintze
Update from New Mexico Environment Department Neelam Dhawan
Update from DDFO and Executive Director L. Bishop and M. Santistevan

Wrap-up Comments from NNMCAB Members
a. Were your questions answered regarding the presentations?
b. Requests for future presentations or information
c. Proposed Recommendations

Adjourn Lee Bishop



