## Northern New Mexico Citizens' Advisory Board Meeting September 26, 2018 1:00 p.m. to 5:15 p.m. Sagebrush Inn Conference Center 1508 Paseo del Pueblo Sur Taos, New Mexico 87571

## **AGENDA**



<u>Time</u>	Action	<b>Presenter</b>
1:00 p.m.	Call to Order	Lee Bishop, DDFO
	Welcome and Introductions Ge	erard Martínez y Valencia, Chair
	Approval of Agenda	
	Approval of Minutes of July 25, 2018	
1:10 p.m.	Old Business a. Report on EM SSAB Chair's Meeting and EM Cleanup Confere b. Update on DNFSB c. Other items	ence Gerard and Stan
1:30 p.m.	New Business	
1:45 p.m.	"Safety Oversight of Environmental Management Programs at LAN	IL" Sarah Gilbertson
2:30 p.m.	Networking Break	
3:00 p.m.	Update on Consent Order Execution	Doug Hintze Arturo Duran Neelam Dhawan
3:45 p.m.	Public Comment Period	
4:00 p.m.	Update from EM-Los Alamos Field Office	Doug Hintze
4:30 p.m.	Update from New Mexico Environment Department	Neelam Dhawan
4:50 p.m.	Update from DDFO and Executive Director	L. Bishop and M. Santistevan
5:00 p.m.	Wrap-up Comments from NNMCAB Members  a. Were your questions answered regarding the presentation b. Requests for future presentations or information c. Proposed Recommendations	s?
5:15 p.m.	Adjourn	Lee Bishop